
PALOMAR DISTRICT 
 

CALENDAR OF 

REPORT AND CONTEST DEADLINES 

Date Day Description Who/Where 

2018    

1-Dec Sat LEADS Application due at District President Rosalía 

    

2019    

15-Jan Mon LEADS Application delivered to CFWC Carol Crossett, CFWC Chair 

15-Jan Tue Photography Pre-registration Debbie Bainbridge 

22-Jan Tue Photography Entries Delivered Woman’s Club of Carlsbad 

22-Jan Tue Writing Entries Delivered Merleen Ottaviano 

22-Jan Tue Club Reports Delivered Woman’s Club of Carlsbad 

22-Jan Tue Pick Up Narratives for Judging Woman’s Club of Carlsbad 

1-Feb Fri Club and District Newsletter Contest to Judy Connors, CFWC Chair 

1-Feb Fri CFWC Star Pin Award - form to CFWC Barbara Briley Beard, CFWC VP 

4-Feb Mon Results from Club Judges- Narratives Bev York 

14-Feb Thur Narratives -District Winners (postmarked) CFWC Chairs 

14-Feb Thur District Statistical Reports Due Pam Ament, CFWC Dean 

15-Feb Fri Writing Contest Winners to CFWC Sonja Hults, CFWC Chair 

19-Feb Tue Crafts Pre-Registration Form Bea Liner 

19-Feb Tue Fine Arts Pre-Registration Form Joye Davisson 

26-Feb Tue Fine Arts Festival & Judging - same day Templar’s Hall, Old Poway Park 

1-Mar Fri CFWC Young Musician's Competition Barbara Lerma, CFWC Chair 

15-Mar Fri GFWC Club Newsletter Contest GFWC 

15-Mar Fri GFWC Club Website Contest GFWC 

15-Mar Fri GFWC Club Media Contest GFWC 

30-Mar Sat The Firstie Contest (WHRC Project) Deborah Bushnell, CFWC Chair 

30-Mar Sat The Suffrage Project (WHRC Project) Deborah Bushnell, CFWC Chair 

15-Apr Mon Arts & Crafts Winners to CFWC Mary Lou Benzel, CFWC Chair 

27-Apr Sat GFWC-Plant trees for Arbor Day Foundation Wanda Lohman, CFWC Chair 

1-May Wed Palomar Photography Winners to CFWC Sonja Hults, CFWC Chair 

15-May Wed GFWC Year in Pictures (Calendar) Contest GFWC 

17-May Fri CFWC Purse Contest (take to convention) Diane Waterhouse, CFWC Chair 

1-June Sat GFWC Jennie June Award 
Clubs submit nominations directly to CFWC 
President 

    

2020    

1-Mar-2020  Community Improvement Contest to CFWC 
(This is a two-year project.) 

Patsy Wilson, CFWC Chair 

 


